
  September 11, 2018 

NEWPORT BEACH COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT 
PROJECT TENTATIVE MEETING SCHEDULE*

 
 

September 11 City Council 
1. Community Development Block Grant FY17-18 CAPER – Lauren & Whited 
2. Amendment of Categorical Exclusion Order No. CE-5-NPB-16-1 – Patrick 
3. Accessory Dwelling Unit Ordinance update (PA2018-099) – Jaime 

 
Citywide 
Coastal Zone 
Citywide 
 

September 13 Zoning Administrator 
1. Shaoulian Residence CDP at 921 East Balboa Blvd (PA2017-203) – Jaime 
2. Shaoulian Residence CDP at 918 E. Ocean Front (PA2017-204) – Jaime 
3. Graystone Residence CDP at 824 Via Lido Nord (PA2018-137) – Chelsea 
4. CDP for demolition of home at 3900 Channel Place (PA2018-144) - Melinda 

 

 
District 1 
District 1 
District 1 
District 1 

September 13 Planning Commission (special meeting date, 6:30 p.m.) 
1. Shell Gas Station Car Wash at 1600 Jamboree Rd. (PA2016-093) – Melinda 
2. Eastbluff Monopole Telecom Verizon at 2545 Eastbluff Drive (PA2017-256) – Ben 
3. Harbor Pointe Senior Living at 101 Bayview Place, Study Session (PA2015-210) – Ben 
4. Koll Residential – Planning Commissioner conflict resolution discussion 

 

 
District 5 
District 4 
District 3 
District 3 

September 14 Coastal Commission (Fort Bragg California) 
1. Amendment of certain setback maps to correct errors – Patrick 

 

 
District 1 

September 19 Balboa Village Advisory Committee (Marina Park, 4:00 p.m.) 
1. Update on signs, planned improvements and the Balboa Peninsula trolley 

 

 
District 1 

September 20 Planning Commission (cancel) 
 

 

September 25 City Council 
1. Hinton/Mahoney Residence, CDP/Variance at 3200 Ocean Blvd (PA 2017-208) – David 

(Councilmember Herdman Call for Review) 
2. Minor LCP Clean-up Amendment – Patrick 

(adoption of Coastal Commission suggested modifications) 
 

 
District 6 
 
Coastal Zone 

September 27 Zoning Administrator 
1. Hoag Hospital development agreement annual review (PA2009-064) – Chelsea 
2. BDL Equities Residence (CDP) at 417 East Bay Avenue (PA2018-087) – Ben  
3. Frieden Yard Improvements (CDP) at 169 Shorecliff Road (PA2017-092) – Ben 
4. Juicy Seven Juice Bar Minor Use Permit at 229 Marine Ave. (PA2018-180) – David 
5. Hubmerman Residence CDP 808 Via Lido Nord (PA2018-171) – Chelsea 
6. Silvers Residence Bulkhead Improvements at 1601 East Bay Ave. (PA2018-145) – Liz 

 

 
District 2 
District 1 
District 6 
District 5 
District 1 
District 1 

October 4 Planning Commission 
 

 

October 9 City Council 
 

 

October 11 Zoning Administrator 
1. Big Canyon Park Restoration - Phase 2A CDP & MND (PA2018-078) – Makana 

 

 
District 4 

October 17 Balboa Village Advisory Committee (if needed - Marina Park) 
 

 

                                                 
* The tentative schedule is a tool to assist in the preparation of future agendas.  It does not 
provide a complete description of projects and it does not list all projects currently under review 
that could be scheduled. The tentative schedule subject to change without notice. 



  September 11, 2018 

October 19 Planning Commission 
1. Newport Auto Center at 445 W. Coast Hwy, 1-year review (PA2017-097) – Liz 
2. Helm Residence Encroachment at 200 Via Koron (N2018-0387) – Abby Cooke (PW) 
3. Powerhouse Enterprises CUP (vehicle sales) at 2244 W. Coast Hwy. (PA2018-166) –

Makana 
 

 
District 5 
District 1 
District 3 

October 23 City Council 
 

 

October 25 Zoning Administrator 
 

 

November 8 Planning Commission 
 

 

November 13 City Council 
 

 

November 15 Zoning Administrator 
 

 

November 27 City Council 
 

 

November 29 Zoning Administrator 
 

 

December 6 Planning Commission 
 

 

December 11 City Council 
 

 

 
CDD or ZA Level Actions - None 

 
 

CDP Waivers - None 
 

 

Items TBD 
1. LCP Amendment Balboa Village Parking Overlay – Patrick 
2. Verizon and AT&T Monopoles telecommunications facility (PA2018-010) – Jaime 
3. NBCC-Tennis Club CDP at 1602 W. Coast Hwy (PA2017-091) – Makana 
4. Koll Residences at Newport Study Session (PA2015-024) – Rosalinh 
5. Mesa Drive Townhomes at 20462 Santa Ana & 1501 Mesa Drive (PA2017-218) – Liz 

 

 
District 1 
District 5 
District 5 
District 3 
District 3 

Pending Coastal Commission 
1. Major LCP Clean-up Amendment (East Ocean Front Encroachments, Shoreline Height 

Limit, Shoreline Protective Devices, ADUs, Setback Maps) – Patrick 
 

 
Coastal Zone 
 

 
Planner Contact Information 
Seimone Jurjis, Community Development Director 949-644-3282 sjurjis@newportbeachca.gov  
Jim Campbell, Deputy Director 949-644-3210 jcampbell@newportbeachca.gov 
Patrick Achis, Planning Technician (PT) 949-644-3237 pachis@newportbeachca.gov  
Patrick Alford, Planning Program Manager 949-644-3235 palford@newportbeachca.gov 
Chelsea Crager, Associate Planner 949-644-3227 ccrager@newportbeachca.gov 
David Lee, Assistant Planner 949-644-3225 dlee@newportbeachca.gov 
Jaime Murillo, Senior Planner 949-644-3209 jmurillo@newportbeachca.gov 
Makana Nova, Associate Planner 949-644-3249 mnova@newportbeachca.gov 
Gregg Ramirez, Principal Planner 949-644-3219 gramirez@newportbeachca.gov 
Rosalinh Ung, Senior Planner 949-644-3208 rung@newportbeachca.gov 
Liz Westmoreland, Assistant Planner 949-644-3234 lwestmoreland@newportbeachca.gov 
Melinda Whelan, Assistant Planner 949-644-3221 mwhelan@newportbeachca.gov 
Ben Zdeba, Associate Planner 949-644-3253 bzdeba@newportbeachca.gov 
Vacant, Planning Technician   
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